GROSS PROFIT(C ) 51257 -2274 18673 75796 96953 82960 91389 51900 62522 63903 80417 89422 762918 7,5%

Depriciation 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 8000 96000 0,9%

Finance cost 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 3290 39480 0,4%

NET PROFIT/(LOSS) 39967 -13564 7383 64506 85663 71670 80099 40610 51232 52613 69127 78132 627438 6,2%

Midipolawatta

UNU - Fisheries Training Programme 26

3.5 Sensitivity test results

The budgeted amount and figures (total sales price, total cost of raw material and

salaries) will be considered as the control base (0%). Depending on this point I will

consider fluctuations of these values in three positive and negative directions.

Forecasting increases by 5%, 10%, 15% and decreases by 5%, 10% or 15%. In each

of these situations how it will influence on the profitability?

It will give a good idea how to survive with out loosing money or how to minimise

the losses. Even we can have an idea about the acceptable range of fluctuations where

we can move and be flexible to operate without running into losses (Table 15).

Table 15: Sensitivity analysing with the net profits.

% of

change
Price (Sales) Net profit

Price (Raw

Material)
Net profit Salaries Net profit

15% 10.453.187 1.977.262 8.103.245 -429.507 938.400 505.043

10% 9.998.701 1.527.321 7.750.930 -77.192 897.600 545.843

5% 9.544.214 1.077.379 7.398.615 275.123 856.800 586.643

0% 9.089.728 627.438 7.046.300 627.438 816.000 627.443

-5% 8.635.242 177.496 6.693.985 979.753 775.200 668.243

-10% 8.180.755 -272.445 6.341.670 1.332.068 734.400 709.043

-15% 7.726.269 -722.387 5.989.355 1.684.383 693.600 749.843

The cost price of the raw material if decreased by 15% from the profit will be up to

USD 1,684,383. If the purchase prices of the raw material increased from 15% above

the budgeted the final result will be a loss of USD 429,507. The raw material cost can

alternate up to 6-8% over the budgeted value with profits. But if it will increase by

10% the loss will be USD 77,192. The raw material cost is playing the key role in the

budget, so the CFC has to be very sensitive about the purchasing prices of fish.

The sales price of the fish is also very important because it brings the main income to